

Jan. 5, 2018

Subject: Use the V1 Demonstration Modifier for Wound Care Claims

Presbyterian Health Plan Inc. and Presbyterian Insurance Company Inc. (Presbyterian) are committed to ensuring accessible and affordable healthcare options for all members. We would like to take this opportunity to inform providers of appropriate billing practices for wound care claims.

Effective March 1, 2018, providers must use the V1 Demonstration modifier for wound care claims. Claim modifiers are two-digit codes that further describe a service or procedure, ensuring the claim generates the correct copay for members, as applicable, based on the member's benefit plan.

If you have any questions or concerns, please use the information below to contact your Provider Network Management relationship executive. Thank you for partnering with us to improve the health of the patients, members and communities we serve.

Provider Network Management



Hours: Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.



Phone: (505) 923-5141

Contact Guide: www.phs.org/ContactGuide



Mailing address: P.O. Box 27489, Albuquerque, NM 87125 **Location:** 9521 San Mateo Blvd NE, Albuquerque, NM 87113